

from the desk of

Fuad Sahouri

FOUNDER

Email: fms@sahouri.com

Office: 703.883.0500

www.arabamericare.org

Dear recent Students & Graduates,

Welcome to the Arab AmeriCare Foundation. This is where we empower the Youth to invest in Peace.

Arab AmeriCare provides you with the experience and training necessary to help you maximize your full potential on the way towards creating a stronger Palestine. After all, you are Palestine's greatest resource.

Arab AmeriCare was established in 2005 in an effort to bridge one of the many gaps between Palestine and the West. The Foundation's internships and professional development programs are instilling hope in Palestine's economy today by cultivating its professionals of tomorrow.

As an American, I have taken advantage of living in America. As an Arab, I have preserved my Arabian roots. As an Arab-American, I will continue to strive for collaboration between both regions to support Palestine's youth.

Over the years, Arab AmeriCare has been blessed with a dedicated staff that plays a vital role in delivering our mission. Our accomplishments would not be possible without their passion for and commitment to a brighter Palestine for our Youth.

Join our Family, empower yourself, and invest in peace today.

Fuad M. Sahouri fms@sahouri.com

Empowering Youth.